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NRC MONTELY OPERATING REPORT
SAN ONOFRE NUCLEAR GENERATING STATION, UNIT 2

OPERATING STATUS

DOCKET NO:
UNIT NAME:
DATE:
COMPLETED BY:
TELEPHONE :

Unit Name: _San Onofre Nuclear Generating Station, Unit 2
Reporting Period: October 1985
Licensed Thermal Power (MWt): 33%0
Nameplate Rating (Gross MWe): 11217
Design Electrical Rating (Net MWe) : 1070
Maximum Dependable Capacity (Gross MWe) : 1127
Maximum Dependable Capacity (Net Mwe) : 1070
If Changes Occur In Capacity Ratings (Items Number 3 Through 7)
Since Last Report, Give Reasons: NA
Power Level To Which Restricted, If Any (Net Mwe): NA
Reasons For Restrictions, I¥ 2Zn,: _ NA

This Month Yr.-to-Date
Hours In Reporting Period 745.00 7,296.00
Number Of Hours Reactor Was Critical 745.00 5,176.00
Reactor Reserve Shutdown Hours 0.00 0.00
Hours Generator On-Line 745.00 4,768.32
Unit Reserve Shutdown Hours 0.00 0.00
Gross Thermal Energy Generated (MWH) 2,440,983.00 15,459,559.00
Gross Electrical Energy Generated (MWH) 851,988.00 5,237,318.00
Net Electrical Energy Generated (MWH) 811,820.00 4,942,468.04
Unit Service Factor 100.00% 65.36%
Unit Availability Factor 100.00% 65.36%
Unit Capacity Factor {(Using MDC Net) 101.84% 63.31%
Unit Capacity Factor (Using DER Net) 101.84% - 63.31%
Unit Forced Outage Rate 0.00% 1.82%

Shutdowns Scheduled Over Next €& Months (Type, Date, and Duration of Each):

50~-361

SONGS - 2

November 13, 1995

C. E. Williams

(714) 368-6707

Cumulative

106, 993.00
81,950.59

0.00

80,399.66

0.00
262,837,414.85
£9,088,817.50
84,506,562.91
75.14%

75.14%

73.82%

73.82%

5.29%

If Shutdown At End Of Report Period, Estimated Date of Startup:

Units In Test Status (Prior To Commercial Operation):

INITIAL CRITICALITY
INITIAL ELECTRICITY
COMMERCIAL OPERATION

P

Forecast Achieved
NA NA
NA NA
NA NA




