NRC MONTHLY OPERATING REPORT SAN ONOFRE NUCLEAR GENERATING STATION, UNIT 2

DOCKET NO:	50-361		
UNIT NAME:	SONGS - 2		
DATE:	November 13, 1995		
COMPLETED BY:	C. E. Williams		
TELEPHONE:	(714) 368-6707		

Achieved

OPERATING STATUS

9512210013 951214 PDR ADDCK 05000341 R

1.	Unit Name: San Onofre Nuclear Generatin	g Station, Unit 2		
2.	Reporting Period: Octo	ber 1995		
3.	Licensed Thermal Power (MWt):	3390		
4.	Nameplate Rating (Gross MWe):	1127		
5.	Design Electrical Rating (Net MWe):	1070		
6.	Maximum Dependable Capacity (Gross MWe):	1127		
	Maximum Dependable Capacity (Net MWe):			
8.	If Changes Occur In Capacity Ratings (It	ems Number 3 Throu	igh 7)	
	Since Last Report, Give Reasons:	NA		
9.	Power Level To Which Restricted, If Any	(Net Mwe): NA		
10.	Reasons For Restrictions, If Any:	NA		
		This Month	Yrto-Date	Cumulative
11.	Hours In Reporting Period	745.00	7,296.00	106,993.00
	Number Of Hours Reactor Was Critical	745.00	5,176.00	81,950.59
	Reactor Reserve Shutdown Hours	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Hours Generator On-Line	745.00	4,768.32	80,399.66
	Unit Reserve Shutdown Hours	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Gross Thermal Energy Generated (MWH)	2,440,983.00	15,459,559.00	262,837,414.85
	Gross Electrical Energy Generated (MWH)	851,988.00	5,237,318.00	89,088,817.50
	Net Electrical Energy Generated (MWH)	811,820.00	4,942,468.04	84,506,562.91
	Unit Service Factor	100.00%	65.36%	75.14%
	Unit Availability Factor	100.00%	65.36%	75.14%
21.	Unit Capacity Factor (Using MDC Net)	101.84%	63.31%	73.82%
	Unit Capacity Factor (Using DER Net)	101.84%	63.31%	73.82%
	Unit Forced Outage Rate	0.00%	1.82%	5.29%
24.	Shutdowns Scheduled Over Next 6 Months (Type, Date, and Du	ration of Each):	

25. If Shutdown At End Of Report Period, Estimated Date of Startup: 26. Units In Test Status (Prior To Commercial Operation): Forecast

INITIAL CRITICALITYNANAINITIAL ELECTRICITYNANACOMMERCIAL OPERATIONNANA

1